High Drive Dual 2-Channel LVDS Repeater/Mux
COMLINK™ SERIES
CY2LL8422
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07411  Rev. **  Revised July 3, 2002
8422
Features
• ANSI TIA/EIA-644-1995 Compliant

CY2LL8422
Document #: 38-07411  Rev. ** Page 10 of 12
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2LL8422ZI 28-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2LL8422ZIT 28-pin TSSOP -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2LL8422ZC 28-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2LL8422ZCT 28-pin TSSOP -Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2LL8422OI 28-pin SSOP Industrial, –40°to 85°C
CY2LL8422OIT 28-pin SSOP -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°Cto 85°C
CY2LL8422OC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY2LL8422OCT 28-pin SSOP -Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Package Diagrams
28-Lead (5.3 mm) Shrunk Small Outline Package O28
51-85079-*C
CY2LL8422
Document #: 38-07411  Rev. ** Page 11 of 12
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges..
ComLink is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corp. All product and company names mentioned in this document may be
the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams  (continued)
28-Lead Thin Small Outline Package Type 1 (8x13.4 mm) Z28
51-85071-*G
CY2LL8422
Document #: 38-07411  Rev. ** Page 12 of 12
Document Title: CY2LL8422 High Drive Dual 2-Channel LVDS Repeater/Mux
Document #: 38-07411
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of Change Description of Change
** 116743 07/05/02 HWT New Data Sheet